OF \$40.00 6359536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
More News Later Media LLC		06/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gailen Lee David	
Street Address:	3845 Coco Grove Avenue	
City:	Coconut Grove	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6359536	SAVVY STEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033480048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033484646

Email: stan@doerrerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stan M Doerrer

Address Line 1:950 N. Washington StreetAddress Line 4:Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stan M Doerrer	
SIGNATURE:	/Stan M Doerrer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOTARIZE-TrademarkAssignmentSavvyStews#page1.tif source=NOTARIZE-TrademarkAssignmentSavvyStews#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0201

900701094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, More News Later Media LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its corporate headquarters located at 8 The Green Suite #10111, Dover, Delaware 19901 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration Number 6359536 for the "SAVVY STEWS" mark (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Gailen Lee David, an individual who resides at 3845 Coco Grove Avenue, Coconut Grove, FL 33133("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, including the Settlement Agreement signed between Assignor and Assignee on May 25, 2022, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified U.S. Registration Number.

Robert Laurie Managing Member

BY:

	More News Later Media LLC ASSIGNOR
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA	
[CITY] [COUNTY] OF, to-w	it:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared
, thea	and duly authorized agent and signatory
, who executed the for	regoing Trademark Assignment of [his] [her] own free act and
deed. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my	hand and seal this _N/A day of, _N/A
[SEAL]	See Attached Certificate

Notary Public

My commission expires:_ _{N/A}

Notary Registration No.: _________

RECORDED: 06/15/2022

Dated: June 14, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0202